## SB0342/114835/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

## AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 342

(First Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Rosapepe" and substitute "Rosapepe, and Klausmeier".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 8, strike "FROM" and substitute "LOCATED MORE THAN 200 FEET WITHIN A"; in line 9, strike "AREAS" and substitute "AREA"; in line 10, strike "ILLEGAL"; in the same line, after "GEAR" insert "THAT IS PROHIBITED IN THAT AREA"; strike beginning with "AT" in line 11 down through "PROHIBITED" in line 12 and substitute "OUTSIDE OF A TIME RESTRICTION FOR THE HARVEST OR POSSESSION OF OYSTERS BY MORE THAN 1 HOUR"; and in line 15, after "LEASEHOLDER" insert "OR LEASEHOLDER'S DESIGNEE".